
DETAILS OF CONTRACTS PLACED AGAINST  TENDERS DURING THE MONTH OF JANUARY -2012

FROM CONTRACTS DEPARTMENT, DULIAJAN

Tender No Item/ Nature of Work Mode of
Tender/
Enquiry

Date of
Publication

of NIT

Type of
bidding
(Single/
Two bid
System)

Last date of
receipt of

tender

No. of
Tenders
Received

Nos. & Names
of parties

qualified after
Technical
Evaluation

Nos. & Names of
parties not

qualified after
Technical
Evaluation

Whether
Contract

awarded to
lowest

tenderer/L1

Contract No.
& Date

Name of Contractor Value of contract
(Rs.)

Scheduled Date
of completion of

contract

DCO9048P11 AMC for ABJP for
handling cement

Press 12.08.2010 Single 14.09.2010 1(One) M/s. Mechem
Industries,
Kolkata

NIL Yes 6106052 dtd.
03.01.2012

M/s. Mechem
Industries, Kolkata

11,488,930.00 31.03.2016

CDI0801P11 Provision of mechanized
de-sludging septic tank,
manholes etc. by
engaging cesspool
emptier in housing,
office and operational
areas of Oil India
Limited

Press (e-
Tender)

02.03.2011 Single 25.04.2011 2(Two) 1(One)
M/s. Ajit
Tamuli

1 (One)
M/s. Surya Dhar
Tamuli

Yes 6106092 dtd.
23.01.2012

M/s. Ajit Tamuli 30,32.136.00 3 years

CDG3677L12 Consultancy Services for
Well Engineering and
Completion of Natural
Gas Wells

Limited
(e-
Tender)

N/A Two Bid 11.11.2011 2(Two) 1(One)
M/s.
Halliburton
Offshore
Services Inc.,
Mumbai

1(One)
M/s. AWT
International,
Australia

Yes OIL/
CDG3677/
PDNO/2012
dtd.
06.01.2012

M/s. Halliburton
Offshore Services
Inc., Mumbai

1,83,60,914.67 100 days from the
date of LOA i.e.
06.01.2012

DCT8383P11 Hiring of Transport
Services of 1 No. Brand
New Tata Indigo  for a
period of 4 years

Press 03.07.2010 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

12.11.2010 6255 100 (One
Hundred
through
Lottery)

6155 ( in lottery) N/A 6204045 dtd.
23.01.2012

Ms. Sunaina Gupta 15,56,520.96 4 years

DCT6513P08 Hiring of 1 No. Tata
Sumo/Bolero for a
period of 4 years

Press 21.08.2008 Single Bid
with
Company’s
offered rates

22.10.2008 5120 300 (Three
Hundred)
Through
Lottery

4820 (in lottery) N/A 6204028 dtd.
12.01.2012

Sri Anjan Sarmah 17,77,141.92 4 years

CDI1814P12 Hiring of Services of 3
Nos. brand new 6x4
drive Truck units for a
period of 4 years

e-tender 09.05.2011 Single Bid 21.06.2011 5(Five) 4(Four)
1) Commercial
Enterprise
2) Gargo
Motors
3) M. Dutta &
Co.
4) Sunil
Hazarika

1(One)
Ajit Enterprise

Yes 6204032 dtd.
12.01.2012

M/s. M. Dutta &
Company

1,41,95,520.00 4 years



DCC2487L12 Constn. of 650KL
capacity RCC static fire
water storage overground
water  tank at OCS-
3/CBUS.

A, B & C 27.06.2011 Single Bid 14.07.2011        34                   - - Yes 6106090/
DCC dtd.
20.01.2012

M/s. Bhabani
Enterprise, Duliajan

15,30,586.17 26 Weeks

DCC2486L12 Constn. of 650KL
capacity RCC static fire
water overground water
tank at OCS-5.

A, B & C 27.06.2011 Single Bid 14.07.2011        27                  - - Yes 6106091/
DCC dtd.
21.01.2012

Sri B.K. Baruah,
Duliajan.

15,30,586.17 26 weeks

DCC 3960L12 Constn. of dwarf RCC
plinth boundary wall at
any one location under
mMakum-North Hapjan
area.

A,B & C 09.11.2011 Single Bid 01.12..2011 16                  -             - Yes 6106063/
DCC dtd.
10.01.2012

M/s Leathmec
India, Tinsukia.

13,24,136.61 16 Weeks.

DCC 3363L12 Extension of compressor
shed for one bay each at
Hapjan GCS and
Kathaloni GCS.

A, B & C 09.09.2011 Single Bid 29.09.2011 07                  - - Yes 6106065/
DCC dtd.
10.01.2012

M/s B.P. Enterprise,
Duliajan.

17,68,882.30 16 Weeks

DCC 3961L12 Constn. of dwarf RCC
plinth boundary wall at
any one location under
NHK-North/South.
Zone.

A,B & C 09.11.2011 Single Bid 01.12.2011 15                 - - Yes 6106064/
DCC dtd.
10.01.2012

Sri Amarjyoti Gogoi,
Namrup .

12,96,838.08 16 Weeks

DCC 2496P12 Constn. of 400 m. long
boundary wall of
thickness 230mm. and
height 3600mm above
ground level at FGS -285
in Deohal area.

Press 17.08.2011 Two bid 20.10.2011 03                03
M/s Techno
Chem India
M/s R.K.
Chetia & Sons
M/s Barua’s
Industries.

- Yes 6106066/
DCC dtd.
17.01.2012

M/s Techno-Chem
India, Bordubi.

45,60,881.42  20 weeks



DCC 2739P12

CDI 1830P12

Constn. of DSP/CI office
cum residence at
Duliajan.

Constn. of approach
road, plinth, road over
plinth and RCC rig
foundation to suit
drilling outfit of E-1400
AC/SCR rig at Loc HVJ
within NHK (North) one.

Press

Press

17.08.2011

30.04.2011

.

Two Bid

Two Bid

02.12.2011

01.12.2011

      03

     08

                03
M/s Techno
Chem India
M/s Barua’s
Industries
M/s A.D.
Singh & Sons.

               06
M/s H.L.
Chanda & Co.
Sri Sunil
Hazarika
Sri Mridul
Borah
Sri
Hridayananda
Konwar
Sri Prafulla
Phukan
Sri Nripen
Hazarika.

            -

  02
M/s S.G.
Construction.
Sri Sujit Gogoi

      Yes

      Yes

6106067/
DCC dtd.
10.01.2012

6106068/
DCC dtd.
10.01.2012

M/s Techno-Chem
India , Bordubi

Sri Mridul
Borah, Duliajan.

39,16,167.42

1,26,16,466.21

78 weeks

24 Weeks.

DCC 1888P12 Repairing/reconstruction
of app. road, plinth, road
over plinth etc. to suit E-
1400 AC/SCR rig out fit
for horizontal location at
the plinth of Jangoni
Well No.1 & 2 at
Makum & Hapjan area.

Press 09.05.2011 Two Bid 16.06.2011      19             16
M/s India
Constn.
M/s Sincon
Engg.
M/s M.Kolita
& Co.
Sri Prafulla
Phukan
M/s Techno
Chem India
Sri Sunil
Hazarika
M/s Power
Grid
Associates
M/s M.K.
Hatibaruah &
Co.
M/s Khan &
Co.
M/s Ningru
Builders

        03
Sri Kulen Gogoi
M/s Upper
Assam Caravan
Sri Rajib Borah

     Yes 6106057
DCC dtd.
06.01.2012

M/s. Khan & Co.,
Duliajan.

40,23,593.50 24 Weeks.



Sri Sujit Gogoi
M/s M.C.
Baruah & Co.
Sri Pulin Ch.
Gogoi
M/s United
Construction
Co.
Sri  Pradeep
Kr. Gogoi
Sri Bibek
Baruah

CDI1580P12 Construction of approach
road 1.658 km long,
plinth, road over plinth
etc. at Loc. HVY, Tingri
Chariali

Press 08.04.2011 Two Bid 03.11.2011 11 8 (Eight)
H.L. Chanda
& Co.
Sri
Hridayananda
Konwar
Sri Sunil
Hazarika
Sri Prafulla
Phukan
Sri Utpal
Chetia
Sri Nipen
Hazarika
M/s. K.K. &
Sons

3(Three)
M/s. S.G.
Construction
Sri Mridul Borah
Sri Sujit Gogoi

Yes 6106051/CDI
DTD.
02.01.2012

M/s. J.M. & Co.
Tengakhat

1,39,00,880.46 26 weeks


